
501-10 - SEATING Non memory

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 262776 >  (1a) (01 / 02) 123

501-10 - SEATINGNon memory

NS,6.0D,1155

K,0.75H,545
NP,4.0D,4710

NP,1.5D,190

NP,1.5D,190NP,2.5D,2425 NP,1.5D,190

B,1.5D,140

B,1.5D,380

B,1.5D,310 B,1.5D,670

B,2.5D,670

B,4.0D,820

NP,1.5D,190

R,35.0D,295

NP,2.5D,145

B,50.0D,235

Y,0.75H,250
NP,1.5D,190

G,0.75H,250

P,0.75H,480

N,0.75H,545

U,0.75H,480

N,0.75H,530

N,1.5H,530

NP,1.5D,190

K,2.5D,630

N,2.5D,630

Seat-Driver (S391)
Switch pack-

Junction box-Central (P101)
Down (S442)
Switch-Tilt-

FUSE 45P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 42P

30.0 Amps

C2368-15 C3025-1

C

Sheet2

C3025-2 C2378-16

TYPE 3

B

Sheet2

C3026-2 C2378-12

Junction-box engine (P108)

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

C2378-15 C3025-1

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

height motor (M221)
Drivers seat

Up (S435)
Switch-Height-

C3030-1 C0775-1

C3030-2 C0775-2

Rearward (S438)
Switch-Slide-

Up (S441)
Switch-Tilt-

Forward (S437)
Switch-Slide-

Down (S440)
Switch-Recline-

Up (S439)
Switch-Recline-

Down (S436)
Switch-Height-

rearward-Driver (M241)
Motor-Seat-Forward

Tilt-Driver (M311)
Motor-Seat-

Driver (M312)
Motor-Seat-Recline-

SJ3002

C0773-13

SJ997

C0583L-21

C0585L-24

C0585L-31

SJ151

C0773-20PWR GND 1

C0773-8PWR GND 2

SJ53 C2712-1

SJ997

C0632-1 C0570L-186

C1641-1 C0045-1 C1661-1

C0773-1 PWR 1
C0773-16 C0097-4C0097-1

C0773-9 PWR 2

C0773-15

C0773-12

C0773-14

C0773-18

C0773-19

C0773-17

C0721-5

C2930-1C2930-2

C0721-1

C0518-1C0518-5



501-10 - SEATING Non memory

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 262776 >  (1a) (02 / 02) 124

K,0.75H,545

B,1.5D,140

B,1.5D,380

B,1.5D,310

B,2.5D,810

B,1.5D,810 B,4.0D,880

Y,0.75H,250

G,0.75H,250

P,0.75H,480

U,0.75H,480

N,0.75H,545

N,2.5D,630

K,2.5D,630

NP,1.5D,190

N,0.75H,530

N,1.5H,530

NP,1.5D,190

Seat-Passenger (S392)
Switch pack-

Down (S442)
Switch-Tilt-

TYPE 3

C3026-2

C3025-2

C2368-12

C2368-16

C3030-1 C0775-1

C3030-2 C0775-2

B

Sheet1

C

Sheet1

Up (S441)
Switch-Tilt-

Rearward (S438)
Switch-Slide-

Forward (S437)
Switch-Slide-

Up (S439)
Switch-Recline-

Down (S440)
Switch-Recline-

Down (S436)
Switch-Height-

Up (S435)
Switch-Height- height motor (M222)

Passenger seat

rearward-Passenger (M240)
Motor-Seat-Forward

Tilt-Passenger (M338)
Motor-Seat-

Passenger (M313)
Motor-Seat-Recline-

C0773-13

C0773-20

C0773-8 SJ151 C1970-1SJ2024

C0773-16

C0773-9 PWR 2

C0773-12

C0773-15

C0773-14

C0773-19

C0773-18

C0773-17

C0773-1 PWR 1
C0097-4C0097-1

C2930-2

C0721-1

C2930-1

C0721-5

C0518-5 C0518-1



501-10 - SEATING Memory

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 262776 >  (1a) (01 / 03) 125

Memory

B,0.5D,395 (LUMBAR NO BOLSTER)

GK,0.5D,205

S,0.35D,760

B,0.5D,310

B,0.5D,395 (LUMBAR + BOLSTER)

R,35.0D,295 B,50.0D,235

NS,6.0D,1155

YP,0.35D,545

B,1.5D,140

B,0.5D,610

B,1.5D,670B,2.5D,390

B,2.5D,670

B,4.0D,820

NP,1.5D,190

GK,0.5D,2400

GK,0.5D,2555

YW,0.35D,580

YU,0.35D,580

NP,4.0D,4710

GK,0.5D,185

NP,2.5D,520

GK,0.5D,1465

NP,2.5D,2425

NP,2.5D,145

GK,1.0D,1075

GK,0.5D,555

O,1.5D,630

KU,0.5D,630

S,1.5D,630

BG,0.5D,630

K,0.35D,480

K,1.5D,420

YP,0.35D,480

R,0.35D,545

R,1.5D,485

R,1.5D,485

N,1.5D,420

R,0.35D,480

R,0.35D,480

P,1.5D,420

U,1.5D,420

NP,1.5D,190

K,0.35D,870

NP,1.5D,190

GK,0.5D,390

R,0.35D,870

Y,1.5D,845

G,1.5D,870

GK,0.5D,1770

FUSE 42P

30.0 Amps

FUSE 40P

5.0 Amps

FUSE 45P

30.0 Amps

Junction box-Central (P101)

H

Sheet3

G

Sheet3

F

Sheet3

E

Sheet3

Battery (P100)

Junction-box engine (P108)

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

D

Sheet3

12.5 Volts

Memory control module (D119)

C2378-12

C2378-16

C3026-2

C3025-2

C2378-13 C0751-1

C0751-2C2378-14

C3025-1

C2368-15

C2378-11

C2378-15

C3026-1

C0223L-2 C0047L-2

C3025-1

rearward-Driver (M241)
Motor-Seat-Forward

Tilt-Driver (M311)
Motor-Seat-

C2993-3 C2994-3

C2993-4 C2994-4

C2993-1 C2994-1

C2993-2 C2994-2
Driver (M312)
Motor-Seat-Recline-

Tilt-Driver
Motor-Seat-

Driver
Motor-Seat-Recline-

rearward-Driver
Motor-Seat-Forward

height motor (M221)
Drivers seat

C2368-11 C3026-1

height motor
Drivers seat

B

Sheet2

C

Sheet2

A

Sheet2

C0632-1

C1641-1 C1661-1

C0570L-186

C0045-1

C0583L-21

C2382-1
TILT HALL SENS GND

C2381-7
POWER GND 1

C2382-9
LOGIC GND

SJ151

SJ53

C2712-1

C2382-8
HEIGHT MOTOR SENSE

C2381-5
HEIGHT MOTOR UP

C2381-4
HEIGHT MOTOR DOWN

C2381-11
SLIDE MOTOR REARWARD

C2381-10
SLIDE MOTOR FORWARD

C2382-7
SLIDE MOTOR SENSE

C2382-5
SLIDE HALL SENS GND

C2381-2
SQUAB MOTOR RECLINE

C2382-17
SQUAB MOTOR SENSE

C2381-3
SQUAB MOTOR INCLINE

C2382-16
TILT MOTOR SENSE

C2381-8
TILT MOTOR UP

C2381-1
TILT MOTOR DOWN

C2382-2
HEIGHT HALL SENS GND

C2382-13
SQUAB HALL SENS GND

C2382-6
LIN

C2382-15
MS CAN L

C2382-14
MS CAN H

C0585L-31

SJ3002

C0582-6

C0585L-24

SJ552

C2382-11
LOGIC FEED

C2381-9
POWER FEED 1

SJ998

C0721-1 HORIZ FORE

C0721-5 HORIZ AFT

C0721-4 POS SENSE

C2930-2 FRONT HEIGHT UP

C2930-1 FRONT HEIGHT DOWN

C2931-2 POS SENSE C2931-1SENSE GND

C0718-5

C0721-2SENSE GND

C0718-1

C0718-4 C0718-2

C0097-1 HEIGHT UP

C0097-4 HEIGHT DOWN

C0097-2 POS SENSE

SJ14

SJ997

C0097-3SENSE GND



501-10 - SEATING Memory

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 262776 >  (1a) (02 / 03) 126

N,0.75H,530

N,1.5H,530

NY,0.75D,705

U,0.75D,705

N,0.75H,545

K,0.75H,545

B,1.5D,380

B,1.5D,310

Y,0.75H,250

G,0.75H,250

P,0.75H,480

U,0.75H,480

NP,1.5D,190

NP,1.5D,190

GK,0.5D,390

B,4.0D,880

B,0.5D,395B,0.5,680

B,2.5D,810

B,1.5D,810

NY,0.5,680

B,1.5D,140

U,0.5,680

K,2.5D,630

N,2.5D,630

C0974-3

C0974-1

C

Sheet1

B

Sheet1

A

Sheet1

Seat-Passenger (S392)
Switch pack-

Down (S442)
Switch-Tilt-

LUMBAR INFLATE

LUMBAR DEFLATE

Rearward (S438)
Switch-Slide-

Up (S441)
Switch-Tilt-

Up (S435)
Switch-Height-

Down (S436)
Switch-Height-

Forward (S437)
Switch-Slide-

Up (S439)
Switch-Recline-

Down (S440)
Switch-Recline-

rearward-Passenger (M240)
Motor-Seat-Forward

Driver (M312)
Motor-Seat-Recline-

Passenger (M287)
Pump-Lumbar-

C3025-2

C3026-2 C2368-12

C2368-16

C0974-2

height motor (M222)
Passenger seat

Passenger (M313)
Motor-Seat-Recline-

C3030-2 C0775-2

C3030-1 C0775-1

TYPE 3

SJ151

C0773-2 LOGIC PWR C0773-3

C0773-20

C0773-8

C0773-5

C0773-13

C0773-12

C0773-15

C0773-9 PWR 2

C0773-1 PWR 1

C0773-14

C0773-19

C0773-18

C0773-17

C0773-16

C2930-2

SJ2024

C2930-1

C0721-1

C0518-5

C0097-1

C0721-5

C0518-1

C0097-4

C1970-1



501-10 - SEATING Memory

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 262776 >  (1a) (03 / 03) 127

B,0.5D,750

GK,0.5D,205

S,0.35D,760

B,0.5D,310

WG,0.5D,705 (LUMBAR NO BOLSTER)

SP,0.5D,705 (LUMBAR NO BOLSTER)

NG,0.5D,705 (LUMBAR + BOLSTER)

SP,0.5D,705 (LUMBAR + BOLSTER)

WG,0.5D,705

SP,0.35D,2130

Y,0.35D,2130

RU,0.5D,705

UR,0.5D,705

B,0.5D,1330

B,0.5D,1330

B,0.5D,1330

SP,0.35D,380

Y,0.35D,380

B,0.5D,395(LUMBAR + BOLSTER)

B,0.5D,395(LUMBAR NO BOLSTER)NY,0.5,680

U,0.5,680

B,0.5,680

Seat-Driver (S391)
Switch pack-

Seat-Driver (S391)
Switch pack-

Led

C0396-3

Memory set

Memory 2

Memory 2

C0396-2

C0439-3

C0439-2

C0396-18C0439-18

C2378-17

C2378-18C2363-2

C2363-1

Driver (M333)
Lumbar pump-solenoid-

Driver (M286)
Pump-Lumbar-

C0974-3

C0974-1

C0974-2

H

Sheet1

F

Sheet1

G

Sheet1

D

Sheet1
E

Sheet1

C3560-7

C3560-5

C0773-19
LUMB/BOLS PUMP

C0773-12
GROUND

C0773-4
STATUS

C0773-11
MEMORY

C3560-6

C0773-15
BOLSTER DEFLATE

C0773-16
BOLSTER INFLATE

C0773-8
POWER

C0773-2
LIN

C0773-17
LUMBAR DEFLATE

C0773-5
LUMBAR INFLATE

C3170-1

C3170-5

C3170-6

C3170-4
GND

C0556L-1

C3170-3
DEFLATE

C3170-2
INFLATE



501-10 - SEATING Heated - front

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 262776 >  (1a) (01 / 01) 128

Heated - front

B,4.0D,1645

GP,1.0D,1620

RY,0.5,150

RY,0.5,130

Y,0.5D,500

Y,0.5D,500

NP,0.35D,1245

WG,0.35D,1290

B,1.5D,500

B,1.5D,500

R,1.5D,500

R,1.5D,500

YU,0.5D,1115

YW,0.5D,1115

R,1.5D,1985

R,1.5D,1840

YW,0.35D,640

YU,0.35D,640

LG,0.5D,160

YW,0.5D,2480

YU,0.5D,2480

LG,0.5D,675

LG,0.5D,800

NP,0.35D,2045

NS,6.0D,1155

NR,6.0D,1155

R,35.0D,295

R,2.5D,1470

B,0.5D,690

GP,1.0D,1060

WG,0.35D,1810

NP,0.35D,1540

R,1.5D,1315

R,1.5D,1140

B,50.0D,235

B,2.5D,625

B,1.5D,1690

Y,0.35D,570

Y,0.35D,570

N,1.0D,570

N,1.0D,840

B,1.0D,840

S,1.0D,570

B,0.5D,1485

B,1.0D,2815

B,1.5D,1490

Y,0.35D,570

B,1.0D,840

Y,0.35D,570

N,1.0D,840

S,1.0D,570

N,1.0D,570

C2412L-21 C2411L-21

C2245L-9 C2243L-9

C2379-2

C1166L-5 C1168L-5

C2379-2

C2379-1

C2379-1

C0766-2 C0797-2

Module (BCM) (D207)
Body Control-

Junction box-Central (P101)

C2244L-14 C2242L-14

C0467-4 C0469L-4

C2443-5 C2444L-5

C2368-1

C2368-2

LINK 18E

50.0 Amps

FUSE 24E

25.0 Amps

LINK 17E

50.0 Amps

FUSE 62P

10.0 Amps

12.0 Volts

Battery (P100)

Junction-box engine (P108)

Front (R288)
Heated seat-

Relay-

RELAY 1E
MICRO

C2443-4 C2444L-4

C2378-1

C2378-2

Lower (D472)
Integrated control panel-

Seat-LH (S162)
Switch-Heater-

Seat-RH (S161)
Switch-Heater-

Driver (D408)
Module-Heated seat-

C2368-4C2379-4

Driver (H148)
Heater-Seat cushion-

Driver (H149)
Heater-Seat backrest-

Thermistor (H139)

Passenger (D409)
Module-Heated seat-

Thermistor (H139)

Control (D243)
Module-Climate

Passenger (H150)
Heater-Seat cushion-

Passenger (H151)
Heater-Seat backrest-

C2378-4C2379-4

C0586L-15

C0581-4
MS CAN L

SJ947

SJ976

SJ966

C0583L-22

C0583L-21

C0570L-14

C0632-1

C1641-1

C0581-5

C0582-13

MS CAN H

C0570L-186

C0570L-117

C0570L-3

C0570L-2

SJ553

SJ687L

SJ4

SJ1028

SJ1026

SJ173

SJ14

C0045-1 C1661-1

C0755-1
GND

C3543-2

C3543-1

C3542-1

C3542-4

C2153L-3
MS CAN H

C2153L-4
MS CAN L

C2153L-1
BATT

C0755-2
LIN

C0755-4
IGN C3542-3

C3542-2

C0971-1

C0969-1

C0971-2

C0969-2

C2197-1

C2153L-1

C2197-2

SJ661

C2696-1

C2628L-1

C3542-2C0755-1
GND

C2197-1 C2197-2

C3470-6

C3470-13
MS CAN L

C3470-1
BATT

C3470-12
MS CAN H

C3471-11
LIN

C0755-2
LIN

C0755-4
IGN

C3543-1

C3543-2

C3542-4

C3542-1

C3542-3

C0971-1

C0969-1

C0971-2

C0969-2

C2629L-1

C0810-1

C0560L-1



501-10 - SEATING Heated - rear

RANGE ROVER SPORT  (LHD) - VIN: 262776 >  (1a) (01 / 01) 129

Heated - rear

RN,0.5D,840

B,4.0D,1645

LGW,1.5D,130

RN,0.5D,250

LGW,1.5D,130

UK,0.35D,100

G,0.35D,100

U,0.35D,100

UK,0.35D,100

G,0.35D,100

U,0.35D,100

LGW,1.5D,130

RN,0.5D,310

LGW,1.5D,130

B,1.5D,170
LG,0.5D,160

B,0.5D,295

LGW,2.5D,1135

LG,0.5D,675

LG,0.5D,800

LGW,2.5D,170

UK,0.5D,525

G,0.5D,525

U,0.5D,525

B,0.5D,355

G,0.35D,2390

U,0.35D,2390

UK,0.35D,2390

RN,0.5D,2335

NR,6.0D,1155

B,1.0D,690

YW,0.5D,2480

YU,0.5D,2480

LGW,2.5D,930

B,50.0D,235R,35.0D,295

U,0.5D,465 U,0.35D,2390

LGW,2.5D,2165

LGW,2.5D,170

LGW,2.5D,1810

UK,0.5D,465

G,0.5D,465

UK,0.35D,2390

G,0.35D,2390

Y,1.0,370

B,2.5D,1090

B,1.5D,1700

KW,1.5D,270

BG,0.35D,100

K,1.5D,100

LG,0.35D,100

B,1.5D,100

UK,1.5D,230 R,1.0,320

RN,0.5D,215

B,2.5D,1090

KW,1.5D,270

BG,0.35D,100

Y,1.0,370

RN,0.5D,390

LG,0.35D,100

K,1.5D,100

UK,1.5D,230

B,1.5D,100

R,1.0,320

C2149B-1

C2149B-2

C2149B-3

C2149B-1

C2149B-2

C2149B-3

Junction box-Central (P101)

Module (BCM) (D207)
Body Control-

C2244L-14 C2242L-14

C2043-5 C2149B-5

580.00 Ohms

Rear-RH (S369)
Switch-Seat heat-

Low (Y153)

High (Y185)

580.00 Ohms

580.00 Ohms

Rear-RH (S369)
Switch-Seat heat-

C2755-2 C2754T-2

C2755-3 C2754T-3

C2043-2

C2043-3

C2755-1 C2754T-1 C2043-1

LINK 17E

50.0 Amps

FUSE 8E

25.0 Amps

seat-Rear (R245)
Relay-Heated-

RELAY 1E
MICRO

Junction-box engine (P108)

11.2 Volts

Battery (P100)
Rear-LH (S368)
Switch-Seat heat-

C2755-6 C2754T-6 C2042-3High (Y185)

580.00 Ohms

580.00 Ohms

C2412L-13 C2411L-13

C2042-5

C2443-4 C2444L-4

C2443-5 C2444L-5

C2149B-5

Rear-LH (S368)
Switch-Seat heat-

Low (Y153)

580.00 Ohms

C2755-4 C2754T-4

C2755-5 C2754T-5

C2042-1

C2042-2

backrest heater (H141)
RH rear seat

heater module (D339)
RH rear seat

Rear-RH (H129)
Heater-Cushion-

Thermistor (H139)

C3097-3

C2043-4

C2755-14 C2754T-14

C2149B-4

TYPE 3

C3097-1

TYPE 3

backrest heater (H140)
LH rear seat

heater module (D338)
LH rear seat

Rear-LH (H130)
Heater-Cushion-

Thermistor (H139)

C2754T-12 C2755-12

C2042-4C2149B-4

C3097-3

TYPE 3

TYPE 3

C3097-1

SJ947

C0586L-15

SJ111

C1403-5

C1403-3

C1403-4

C1403-1

C1403-2

SJ301

C0586L-32

C0570L-117

C0570L-61

C0570L-83

C0581-5

C0581-4

C0583L-22

MS CAN L

MS CAN H

C0632-1

C0570L-62

C1641-1 C0045-1

C1401-4

C1401-1

C1401-5

SJ111

SJ52

SJ173

SJ23

C1661-1

C1401-2

C1401-3

C2084-5

C2084-12

C2084-3

C2084-6

C2084-4

C0237B-2

C0237B-3

C0237B-1

C0237B-4

C2084-10

C2084-9

C2084-7

C2084-8 C2084-1 C0809-1

C2566-1

C2084-10

C2084-4
C2084-12

SJ2022

C2084-5
C2084-3

C2084-6

C0237B-4C0237B-3

C0237B-2 C0237B-1

C2084-8

C2084-9

C2084-1

C2084-7

SJ300

C0560L-1

C2565-1




